
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 1/15/2020 Needed for 12/26/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 60% Target 60% Target Total Goal

* 1 PUERTO RICO 52 31 -68 99 190.385

2 HAWAII 33 19 -28 47 142.424

3 PHILIPPINES 59 35 -32 67 113.559

* 4 MISSISSIPPI 753 451 -371 822 109.163

5 OKLAHOMA 1,320 792 -225 1,017 77.045

6 MONTANA 1,156 693 -174 867 75.000

7 WISCONSIN 3,744 2,246 -554 2,800 74.786

8 IDAHO 579 347 -84 431 74.439

9 LOUISIANA 1,957 1,174 -192 1,366 69.801

10 FRANCE 251 150 -23 173 68.924

11 IOWA 4,375 2,625 -376 3,001 68.594

12 KANSAS 6,690 4,014 -203 4,217 63.034

13 CALIFORNIA 11,463 6,877 -185 7,062 61.607

14 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 420 -5 425 60.714

15 NEVADA 460 276 -2 278 60.435

16 FLORIDA 19,649 11,789 -49 11,838 60.247

17 GEORGIA 4,706 2,823 15 2,808 59.669

18 VERMONT 3,950 2,370 48 2,322 58.785

19 NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 1,399 29 1,370 58.723

20 MARYLAND 16,496 9,897 264 9,633 58.396

21 NEBRASKA 6,862 4,117 149 3,968 57.826

22 ILLINOIS 14,546 8,727 329 8,398 57.734

23 MINNESOTA 11,748 7,048 396 6,652 56.622

24 OHIO 31,133 18,679 1,178 17,501 56.214

25 TENNESSEE 1,643 985 69 916 55.752

26 UTAH 588 352 26 326 55.442

27 ALABAMA 2,062 1,237 102 1,135 55.044

28 DELAWARE 2,321 1,392 116 1,276 54.976

29 CONNECTICUT 1,812 1,087 91 996 54.967

30 TEXAS 6,447 3,868 383 3,485 54.056

31 INDIANA 39,364 23,618 3,172 20,446 51.941

32 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 783 113 670 51.302

33 WYOMING 1,245 747 118 629 50.522

34 MICHIGAN 24,083 14,449 2,315 12,134 50.384

35 ARIZONA 7,490 4,494 886 3,608 48.171

36 VIRGINIA 4,467 2,680 545 2,135 47.795

37 WASHINGTON 2,685 1,611 379 1,232 45.885

38 MISSOURI 3,705 2,223 552 1,671 45.101

39 NORTH DAKOTA 870 522 131 391 44.943

40 NEW JERSEY 9,972 5,983 1,571 4,412 44.244

41 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 3,355 972 2,383 42.614

42 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 3,795 1,112 2,683 42.419

43 DIST OF COL 176 105 32 73 41.477

44 COLORADO 3,310 1,986 641 1,345 40.634

45 KENTUCKY 3,251 1,950 653 1,297 39.895

46 NEW YORK 30,557 18,334 6,398 11,936 39.061

47 ARKANSAS 584 350 128 222 38.014

48 OREGON 1,608 964 358 606 37.687

49 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 37,954 14,678 23,276 36.796

50 MAINE 2,662 1,597 622 975 36.627

51 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 1,560 626 934 35.909

52 RHODE ISLAND 301 180 75 105 34.884

53 ALASKA 1,430 858 366 492 34.406

54 NEW MEXICO 1,726 1,035 486 549 31.808

55 MEXICO 40 24 24 0 0.000

Grand Totals 378,495 227,077 37,577 189,500 50.067

                     2020 SAL Membership Report as of: December 26, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 33 47 142.424 OKLAHOMA 1,320 1,017 77.045

PHILIPPINES 59 67 113.559 MONTANA 1,156 867 75.000

IDAHO 579 431 74.439 KANSAS 6,690 4,217 63.034

CALIFORNIA 11,463 7,062 61.607 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 425 60.714

NEVADA 460 278 60.435 NEBRASKA 6,862 3,968 57.826

UTAH 588 326 55.442 TEXAS 6,447 3,485 54.056

ARIZONA 7,490 3,608 48.171 WYOMING 1,245 629 50.522

WASHINGTON 2,685 1,232 45.885 NORTH DAKOTA 870 391 44.943

OREGON 1,608 606 37.687 COLORADO 3,310 1,345 40.634

ALASKA 1,430 492 34.406 NEW MEXICO 1,726 549 31.808

Totals 26,395 14,149 53.605 MEXICO 40 0 0.000

Totals 30,366 16,893 55.631

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,744 2,800 74.786 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,375 3,001 68.594 FRANCE 251 173 68.924

ILLINOIS 14,546 8,398 57.734 VERMONT 3,950 2,322 58.785

MINNESOTA 11,748 6,652 56.622 MARYLAND 16,496 9,633 58.396

OHIO 31,133 17,501 56.214 DELAWARE 2,321 1,276 54.976

INDIANA 39,364 20,446 51.941 CONNECTICUT 1,812 996 54.967

MICHIGAN 24,083 12,134 50.384 NEW JERSEY 9,972 4,412 44.244

MISSOURI 3,705 1,671 45.101 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 2,383 42.614

Totals 132,698 72,603 54.713 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 2,683 42.419

DIST OF COL 176 73 41.477

NEW YORK 30,557 11,936 39.061

PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 23,276 36.796

Detachment Goal Actual Percent MAINE 2,662 975 36.627

* PUERTO RICO 52 99 190.385 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 934 35.909

* MISSISSIPPI 753 822 109.163 RHODE ISLAND 301 105 34.884

LOUISIANA 1,957 1,366 69.801 Totals 146,273 61,177 41.824

FLORIDA 19,649 11,838 60.247

GEORGIA 4,706 2,808 59.669

NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 1,370 58.723

TENNESSEE 1,643 916 55.752 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

ALABAMA 2,062 1,135 55.044 12/26/2019 378,495 189,500 50.067

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 670 51.302

VIRGINIA 4,467 2,135 47.795 2019 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,251 1,297 39.895 12/26/2018 174,666

ARKANSAS 584 222 38.014  

Totals 42,763 24,678 57.709 Difference: 14,834

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


